
Bid Opening:  April 7, 2015

WisDOT Spec EST UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Section No. QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE

1 201.0110.S Clearing sy 100 10.00 1,000.00 8.00 800.00 1.15 115.00 4.00 400.00
2 201.0210.S Grubbing sy 100 20.00 2,000.00 8.00 800.00 1.20 120.00 4.00 400.00
3 - Removing Concrete Driveways sy 25 12.00 300.00 6.50 162.50 8.00 200.00 7.00 175.00
4 204.0210.S Removing Manholes ea 1 500.00 500.00 325.00 325.00 500.00 500.00 360.00 360.00
5 204.0220 Removing Inlets ea 5 250.00 1,250.00 245.00 1,225.00 300.00 1,500.00 255.00 1,275.00
6 204.0245.S Removing Storm Sewer lf 420 11.00 4,620.00 10.00 4,200.00 5.00 2,100.00 13.50 5,670.00
7 205.0100 Excavation Common cy 3,770 12.00 45,240.00 9.50 35,815.00 9.70 36,569.00 12.10 45,617.00

8 305.0115.S Base Aggregate Dense 3/4 inch (2' Shoulder) cy 20 40.00 800.00 50.00 1,000.00 25.00 500.00 70.00 1,400.00
9 305.0125.S Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4 inch cy 2,190 23.00 50,370.00 21.50 47,085.00 22.00 48,180.00 22.30 48,837.00

10 - Crushed Red Granite (Private Drives) cy 15 44.00 660.00 30.00 450.00 26.00 390.00 52.00 780.00
11 455.0105 Asphaltic Material PG 58-28 ton 96 100.00 9,600.00 50.50 4,848.00 100.00 9,600.00 101.00 9,696.00
12 455.0605 Tack Coat gal 190 5.00 950.00 5.05 959.50 5.00 950.00 5.05 959.50
13 460.1103 HMA Pavement Type E-3 ton 1,550 53.50 82,925.00 57.00 88,350.00 53.40 82,770.00 53.93 83,591.50
14 465.0120 Asphaltic Surface Driveways (E-1.0) ton 45 130.00 5,850.00 116.15 5,226.75 125.00 5,625.00 126.25 5,681.25
15 601.0411 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-inch Type D lf 3,330 9.50 31,635.00 9.55 31,801.50 9.65 32,134.50 10.75 35,797.50
16 602.0415.S Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch sf 3,030 5.00 15,150.00 3.80 11,514.00 5.00 15,150.00 4.50 13,635.00

17 608.0412
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 
IV 12-inch lf 313 44.00 13,772.00 39.35 12,316.55 43.30 13,552.90 40.00 12,520.00

18 608.0415
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 
IV 15-inch lf 322 47.00 15,134.00 36.20 11,656.40 46.10 14,844.20 40.50 13,041.00

19 610.0419
Storm Sewer Pipe RCHE Class HE-IV 19x30-
inch lf 271 99.00 26,829.00 90.30 24,471.30 94.00 25,474.00 95.00 25,745.00

20 611.0535.S
Manhole Covers Type J-Special (Storm and 
Sanitary) ea 8 447.00 3,576.00 550.00 4,400.00 518.00 4,144.00 570.00 4,560.00

21 -
Inlet Covers Neenah R-2586-M w/Type G 
Grate ea 1 509.00 509.00 585.00 585.00 583.00 583.00 550.00 550.00

22 611.0624 Inlet Covers Type H ea 18 566.00 10,188.00 495.00 8,910.00 642.00 11,556.00 525.00 9,450.00
23 - Inlet Covers Neenah R-3290-A ea 2 548.00 1,096.00 520.00 1,040.00 624.00 1,248.00 610.00 1,220.00
24 611.1230 Catch Basins 2x3-Ft ea 16 1,010.00 16,160.00 875.00 14,000.00 855.00 13,680.00 1,020.00 16,320.00
25 - Catch Basins 2-Ft Diameter ea 1 930.00 930.00 660.00 660.00 615.00 615.00 720.00 720.00
26 - Relocate Existing Catch Basin ea 1 700.00 700.00 875.00 875.00 675.00 675.00 690.00 690.00
27 611.2004 Manholes 4-Ft Diameter ea 2 1,428.00 2,856.00 1,550.00 3,100.00 1,090.00 2,180.00 1,430.00 2,860.00
28 611.2005 Manholes 5-Ft Diameter ea 4 2,436.00 9,744.00 3,330.00 13,320.00 1,640.00 6,560.00 2,335.00 9,340.00
29 611.2006 Manholes 6-Ft Diameter ea 1 3,160.00 3,160.00 3,870.00 3,870.00 2,150.00 2,150.00 2,940.00 2,940.00
30 - Remove Existing Water Service Lateral ea 8 500.00 4,000.00 650.00 5,200.00 350.00 2,800.00 345.00 2,760.00
31 - Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral ea 3 750.00 2,250.00 650.00 1,950.00 350.00 1,050.00 325.00 975.00
32 - Remove & Salvage 12" D.I. Plug ea 1 142.00 142.00 125.00 125.00 250.00 250.00 65.00 65.00
33 - Remove & Salvage 14" D.I. Plug ea 1 142.00 142.00 125.00 125.00 250.00 250.00 65.00 65.00
34 - 12" D.I. Watermain Plug ea 1 187.00 187.00 210.00 210.00 264.00 264.00 275.00 275.00
35 - 14" x 12" D.I. Watermain Reducer ea 1 561.00 561.00 580.00 580.00 625.00 625.00 510.00 510.00

Pember CompaniesA-1 Excavating

CITY OF WAUSAU 2015 STREET CONSTRUCTION PROJECT "D"

ITEM Bid Item Description UNIT
Haas Sons, Inc. Merrill Gravel



WisDOT Spec EST UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Section No. QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE

Pember CompaniesA-1 Excavating
ITEM Bid Item Description UNIT

Haas Sons, Inc. Merrill Gravel

36 - 12" x 12" x 12" D.I. Watermain Tee ea 1 859.00 859.00 785.00 785.00 650.00 650.00 850.00 850.00
37 - 12" x 12" x 6" D.I. Watermain Tee ea 1 611.00 611.00 610.00 610.00 660.00 660.00 680.00 680.00
38 - 6" Valve & Valve Box ea 1 1,277.00 1,277.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,350.00 1,350.00 1,280.00 1,280.00
39 - 12" Valve & Valve Box lf 2 2,876.00 5,752.00 3,045.00 6,090.00 2,880.00 5,760.00 2,985.00 5,970.00
40 - 6" Standard Hydrant lf 1 3,083.00 3,083.00 3,150.00 3,150.00 5,335.00 5,335.00 3,030.00 3,030.00
41 - 6" D.I. Watermain ea 8 68.00 544.00 46.75 374.00 58.00 464.00 35.80 286.40
42 - 12" D.I. Watermain ls 795 69.00 54,855.00 72.40 57,558.00 78.00 62,010.00 59.80 47,541.00
43 - Adjust Water Valve Box Mgal 16 167.00 2,672.00 250.00 4,000.00 165.00 2,640.00 210.00 3,360.00
44 619.1000.S Mobilization lf 1 34,000.00 34,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 12,115.00 12,115.00
45 624.0100 Water lf 10 10.00 100.00 45.00 450.00 20.00 200.00 40.00 400.00
46 628.1504 Silt Fence sy 645 1.50 967.50 2.00 1,290.00 2.10 1,354.50 2.00 1,290.00
47 628.1520 Silt Fence Maintenance ea 645 0.01 6.45 0.01 6.45 0.10 64.50 0.10 64.50
48 628.2002 Erosion Mat, Class I, Type A ea 760 1.50 1,140.00 1.75 1,330.00 1.75 1,330.00 1.65 1,254.00
49 628.7005 Inlet Protection, Type A lf 26 1.00 26.00 100.00 2,600.00 115.00 2,990.00 100.00 2,600.00
50 628.7015 Inlet Protection, Type C ea 33 1.00 33.00 50.00 1,650.00 40.00 1,320.00 60.00 1,980.00
51 628.7504 Temporary Ditch Checks ls 75 10.00 750.00 10.00 750.00 5.00 375.00 4.00 300.00
52 628.7560 Tracking Pad Mgal 5 100.00 500.00 650.00 3,250.00 400.00 2,000.00 450.00 2,250.00
53 643.0100.S Temporary Traffic Control sy 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 2,800.00 2,800.00
54 - Water (For Seeded Areas) lf 50 10.00 500.00 20.00 1,000.00 18.00 900.00 45.00 2,250.00
55 - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch lf 2,900 1.00 2,900.00 5.70 16,530.00 4.10 11,890.00 4.50 13,050.00
56 690.0150 Sawing Asphalt lf 1,950 2.00 3,900.00 2.00 3,900.00 2.10 4,095.00 2.15 4,192.50
57 690.0250 Sawing Concrete lf 20 8.00 160.00 5.50 110.00 6.00 120.00 3.00 60.00

WisDOT Spec
Section No.

1 - Excavation Below Subgrade
2 209.0100.S Backfill Granular
3 - 3/4 Inch Washed Stone

10.00
15.00
30.00

UNIT
PRICE

24.00
22.00
26.00

UNIT
PRICE

16.00
19.00
41.00

UNIT
PRICE

18.25
16.00
25.00

466,484.15 TOTAL BID PROPOSAL 461,112.60461,219.95483,421.95

UNIT UNIT
PRICE

cy
cy
cy

SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS

A-1 Excavating Haas Sons, Inc. Merrill Gravel Pember Companies
ITEM Bid Item Description



Bid Opening:  April 7, 2015

WisDOT Spec EST UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Section No. QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE

1 201.0110.S Clearing sy 100 15.00 1,500.00 40.00 4,000.00 15.00 1,500.00
2 201.0210.S Grubbing sy 100 13.00 1,300.00 40.00 4,000.00 15.00 1,500.00
3 - Removing Concrete Driveways sy 25 3.00 75.00 6.00 150.00 10.00 250.00
4 204.0210.S Removing Manholes ea 1 500.00 500.00 350.00 350.00 400.00 400.00
5 204.0220 Removing Inlets ea 5 300.00 1,500.00 300.00 1,500.00 200.00 1,000.00
6 204.0245.S Removing Storm Sewer lf 420 5.00 2,100.00 15.00 6,300.00 7.00 2,940.00
7 205.0100 Excavation Common cy 3,770 9.00 33,930.00 11.00 41,470.00 11.00 41,470.00

8 305.0115.S Base Aggregate Dense 3/4 inch (2' Shoulder) cy 20 20.00 400.00 50.00 1,000.00 50.00 1,000.00
9 305.0125.S Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4 inch cy 2,190 20.00 43,800.00 23.00 50,370.00 26.00 56,940.00

10 - Crushed Red Granite (Private Drives) cy 15 25.00 375.00 23.00 345.00 40.00 600.00
11 455.0105 Asphaltic Material PG 58-28 ton 96 55.00 5,280.00 110.00 10,560.00 50.00 4,800.00
12 455.0605 Tack Coat gal 190 6.00 1,140.00 5.00 950.00 5.00 950.00
13 460.1103 HMA Pavement Type E-3 ton 1,550 60.00 93,000.00 54.00 83,700.00 57.42 89,001.00
14 465.0120 Asphaltic Surface Driveways (E-1.0) ton 45 125.00 5,625.00 140.00 6,300.00 115.00 5,175.00
15 601.0411 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-inch Type D lf 3,330 10.00 33,300.00 10.75 35,797.50 10.00 33,300.00
16 602.0415.S Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch sf 3,030 4.00 12,120.00 4.50 13,635.00 4.00 12,120.00

17 608.0412
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 
IV 12-inch lf 313 33.00 10,329.00 38.00 11,894.00 58.00 18,154.00

18 608.0415
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 
IV 15-inch lf 322 37.00 11,914.00 44.00 14,168.00 62.00 19,964.00

19 610.0419
Storm Sewer Pipe RCHE Class HE-IV 19x30-
inch lf 271 86.00 23,306.00 110.00 29,810.00 140.00 37,940.00

20 611.0535.S
Manhole Covers Type J-Special (Storm and 
Sanitary) ea 8 350.00 2,800.00 450.00 3,600.00 780.00 6,240.00

21 -
Inlet Covers Neenah R-2586-M w/Type G 
Grate ea 1 375.00 375.00 550.00 550.00 850.00 850.00

22 611.0624 Inlet Covers Type H ea 18 415.00 7,470.00 450.00 8,100.00 580.00 10,440.00
23 - Inlet Covers Neenah R-3290-A ea 2 400.00 800.00 450.00 900.00 680.00 1,360.00
24 611.1230 Catch Basins 2x3-Ft ea 16 700.00 11,200.00 1,100.00 17,600.00 1,190.00 19,040.00
25 - Catch Basins 2-Ft Diameter ea 1 400.00 400.00 750.00 750.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
26 - Relocate Existing Catch Basin ea 1 400.00 400.00 700.00 700.00 800.00 800.00
27 611.2004 Manholes 4-Ft Diameter ea 2 1,500.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 2,100.00 4,200.00
28 611.2005 Manholes 5-Ft Diameter ea 4 1,800.00 7,200.00 1,800.00 7,200.00 2,900.00 11,600.00
29 611.2006 Manholes 6-Ft Diameter ea 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,800.00 3,800.00
30 - Remove Existing Water Service Lateral ea 8 400.00 3,200.00 100.00 800.00 600.00 4,800.00
31 - Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral ea 3 200.00 600.00 100.00 300.00 600.00 1,800.00
32 - Remove & Salvage 12" D.I. Plug ea 1 200.00 200.00 400.00 400.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
33 - Remove & Salvage 14" D.I. Plug ea 1 200.00 200.00 400.00 400.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
34 - 12" D.I. Watermain Plug ea 1 200.00 200.00 500.00 500.00 400.00 400.00
35 - 14" x 12" D.I. Watermain Reducer ea 1 500.00 500.00 800.00 800.00 900.00 900.00

CITY OF WAUSAU 2015 STREET CONSTRUCTION PROJECT "D"

Steen Construction Switlick & Sons Wood Sewer
ITEM Bid Item Description UNIT



WisDOT Spec EST UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Section No. QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE

Steen Construction Switlick & Sons Wood Sewer
ITEM Bid Item Description UNIT

36 - 12" x 12" x 12" D.I. Watermain Tee ea 1 800.00 800.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 800.00 800.00
37 - 12" x 12" x 6" D.I. Watermain Tee ea 1 650.00 650.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 600.00 600.00
38 - 6" Valve & Valve Box ea 1 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
39 - 12" Valve & Valve Box lf 2 3,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 2,900.00 5,800.00
40 - 6" Standard Hydrant lf 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,300.00 3,300.00
41 - 6" D.I. Watermain ea 8 45.00 360.00 40.00 320.00 73.00 584.00
42 - 12" D.I. Watermain ls 795 58.00 46,110.00 60.00 47,700.00 89.00 70,755.00
43 - Adjust Water Valve Box Mgal 16 200.00 3,200.00 300.00 4,800.00 100.00 1,600.00
44 619.1000.S Mobilization lf 1 9,000.00 9,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
45 624.0100 Water lf 10 150.00 1,500.00 10.00 100.00 60.00 600.00
46 628.1504 Silt Fence sy 645 4.00 2,580.00 1.00 645.00 2.00 1,290.00
47 628.1520 Silt Fence Maintenance ea 645 1.00 645.00 1.00 645.00 1.00 645.00
48 628.2002 Erosion Mat, Class I, Type A ea 760 1.50 1,140.00 1.00 760.00 1.65 1,254.00
49 628.7005 Inlet Protection, Type A lf 26 150.00 3,900.00 30.00 780.00 100.00 2,600.00
50 628.7015 Inlet Protection, Type C ea 33 50.00 1,650.00 30.00 990.00 50.00 1,650.00
51 628.7504 Temporary Ditch Checks ls 75 4.00 300.00 35.00 2,625.00 30.00 2,250.00
52 628.7560 Tracking Pad Mgal 5 600.00 3,000.00 500.00 2,500.00 600.00 3,000.00
53 643.0100.S Temporary Traffic Control sy 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 3,900.00 3,900.00
54 - Water (For Seeded Areas) lf 50 55.00 2,750.00 10.00 500.00 45.00 2,250.00
55 - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch lf 2,900 7.00 20,300.00 4.00 11,600.00 5.00 14,500.00
56 690.0150 Sawing Asphalt lf 1,950 5.00 9,750.00 2.00 3,900.00 2.00 3,900.00
57 690.0250 Sawing Concrete lf 20 10.00 200.00 5.00 100.00 3.00 60.00

WisDOT Spec
Section No.

1 - Excavation Below Subgrade
2 209.0100.S Backfill Granular
3 - 3/4 Inch Washed Stone

* corrected figure

12.00
27.00
27.00

UNIT
PRICE

26.00
20.00
28.00

524,064.50 535,872.00 TOTAL BID PROPOSAL

ITEM Bid Item Description

SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS

Steen Construction Switlick & Sons Wood Sewer
UNIT

PRICE
UNIT

PRICE
cy
cy
cy

UNIT

442,674.00 *

25.00
10.00
25.00


